TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mercury Solar Systems, LLC	07/08/20	07/08/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Mercury Solar Systems, LEC		0770072000	COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercury Solar Systems, Inc. (f/k/a Mercury Contribution Sub, Inc.)	
Street Address:	15 Coligni Avenue	
City:	New Rochelle	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3461927	GET CLOSER TO THE SUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)946-1822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-946-1888

Email: bklein@shslawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Bruce S. Klein, Esq.

Address Line 1: Shechtman Halperin Savage LLP
Address Line 2: One North Broadway, Suite 1004
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Bruce S. Klein
Signature:	/s/ Bruce S. Klein
Date:	08/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0247

900113909

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment 8.15.08#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 8.15.08#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0248

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mercury Solar Systems, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, located and doing business at 15 Coligni Avenue, New Rochelle, New York 10801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark "Get Closer to the Sun", as well a US Registration for the same, Registration No. 3461927 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Mercury Contribution Sub, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 15 Coligni Avenue, New Rochelle, New York 10801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark, and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world and any and all applications and/or registrations therefor, including but not limited to, United States Registration No. 3461927, together with all causes of action for previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned, and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Dated: July 31 2008

By:

ame: Anthony Coschigano III

Title: Managing Member

Dated: July 2008

By:

Jared Haines

Managing Member

{00201809.DOC;}

Int. Cl.: 37

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 103 and 106

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 3,461,927 Registered July 8, 2008

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Get Closer to the Sun

MERCURY SOLAR SYSTEMS (NEW YORK CORPORATION)
15 COLIGNI AVENUE
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10601

FOR: INSTALLATION OF SOLAR ELECTRICAL PANEL SYSTEMS, SOLAR THERMAL SYSTEMS, RACKS, INVERTERS, AND OTHER ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS RELATED TO SOLAR ENERGY, IN CLASS 37 (U.S. CLS. 100, 103 AND 106).

FIRST USE 10-1-2006; IN COMMERCE 10-1-2006.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 77-331,503, FILED 11-16-2007.

NORA BUCHANAN WILL, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003836 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 08/15/2008